DHS Blade. For osteoporotic bone.
Technique Guide
Synthes 1
Warning
This description is not sufficient for immediate application of
the instrumentation. Instruction by a surgeon experienced in
handling this instrumentation is highly recommended.
Table of Contents

After removing the DHS plate, place the connecting screw
through the cannulation of the extraction instrument and fix
it to the DHS Blade. The blade is then removed with soft
backward slide hammering on the extraction instrument.
Warning: Never use the insertion instruments for implant
removal.
Implant Removal
Bone growth around the shaft
Instrument
03.224.006 Reamer for Extraction of DHS Blade
If removal of blade is difficult due to bone growth around
the shaft, use the reamer for extraction to drill over the shaft
of the DHS Blade.
14 Synthes DHS Blade Technique Guide
Art. No. Length mm Shaft mm Blade mm
0X.224.065S 65 45 20
0X.224.070S 70 50 20
0X.224.075S 75 55 20
0X.224.080S 80 60 20
0X.224.085S 85 60 25
0X.224.090S 90 65 25
0X.224.095S 95 70 25
0X.224.100S 100 75 25
0X.224.105S 105 75 30
0X.224.110S 110 80 30
0X.224.115S 115 85 30
0X.224.120S 120 90 30
0X.224.125S 125 95 30
0X.224.130S 130 100 30
0X.224.135S 135 105 30
0X.224.140S 140 110 30
0X.224.145S 145 115 30
X=2: stainless steel
X=4: TAN
The DHS Blade is only available sterile packed.
Important: DHS Blades from 65 to 75 mm must be used